In accordance with
Rules 6.2, £.3 & 6.5 of
the. Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections95& 99 ofthe
Insalvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

-
<
o
o
=
fms
<
w

*ABGWS3PE*
A2

26/10/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

#1563

Company details

Company number o e 9 P 5 1 8 b > FIlimg Ty this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full A1 Sporting Speakers Limited bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Darren

Surname Edwards

Liguidator s address

B .

uilding name/number 40a Station Road
street ,
Upminster
Post town
County/Region
y/Reg Essex

Pastcode R[M[1|4| |2|T1R

Country

n Liquidator's nameg

Full forename(s) [@ OTiET Hqurdavor
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Surname another liguidator.

5 Liquidator s address g

Building name/number Otheér iquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Street another liquidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

ol TiTo [2foliT4a

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act1986

I{ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’'s signature

Signature

X P2 ™

Signature date

2 o [1fo fofofsk

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

Youdonothavetogive anycontactinformation, butif
youdoitwill help Companies Houseifthereisaquery
ontheform. Thecontactinformationyougivewillbe
visible ta searchers of the public record.

Darren Edwards

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

Aspect Plus Limited

40a Station Road

Upminster

Essex

Pasteade R ML Ja 2 T R

[3)4

0800988 1897

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(] The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O Youhave attached the required documents.

O Youhave signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

“ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

-( What this form is for X What this form is NOT for = Filling in this form
Use this continuation page to You can’t use thiscontinuation Please complete in typescript or in
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an bald black capitals.
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation, All fields are mandatory unless
2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office. specified or indicated by *

Attach thistothe relevant form®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: @You can use this continuation page
O dmini with the following forms:
Administrator - VAMI, VAMZ, VAM3, VAM4,
E] Administrative receiver VAMS, VAM?7
[0 R . - CVAL, CVA3, CVA4
eceiver - AMO2, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,
00 Manager AMOS6, AMO7, AMOS, AMO3,
R AM10, AM12 AM13, AM14,
L1 Nominee AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
01 Ssupervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
E] Liquidator - REC1,REC2,REC3
o o - L1Q02,L1Q03,LIQ0S, LIa13,
1 Pprovisional liquidator LQ14,
- WU07, wWuils
- COMI, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
Insoclvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s)
Surname
Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building name/number
Street
Posttown
County/Region
Postcode
Country

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House. 04/17 Version 1.0



Rude 4.34-CVL Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of A1 Sporting Speakers Limited

on the 9 Qctober 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

[ believe that the facts stafed in this Statement of Affairs are true.

. Terence Baker

Full Name

Signed

Dated

Signature Date q— Dc‘f - [q




A1 Sporting Speakers Limited
A — Summary of Assets

Assels

Assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

Book Value £

Estimated to Realise £

NIL

Date q’ Ou’ - ﬂ

NIL




A1 — Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A)

Preferential creditors:
None

Total Preferential Claim
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:

Total assets available to unsecured creditors
HMRC

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors (excluding
any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

Signature

£

Date

I Estimated to Realise £

NIL

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

(138,000)
{138,000)
(138,000)

(1,000)
(1,000)
{138,000)

2. Der- 19




r— \..—OO lr ajeq m.:.;mzm_m

[ ]
0 00'000°gE L3 5|2j0L
‘a00° avl s47 ‘foodianlT ‘198N sswer
0 00'000'8€13 ‘asnoy ueibay JOo[d YIS ‘Hun ASUSAIOSU| [BUCIEN SWOSNG g enusnsy WH
3 uaaIb
KAunoas Aunoes
Jo anjep ale(g J0}1paJa Aq play Ajanoas Aue jo sjiejaq | 1ap Jo Junowy (apodsod yym) ssauppy JUBLWI(EL) 10 JOJIP3ID JO IWEeN

‘uoissassod s Auedwoo auy ul Ajadoud Jeao apy jo uonualel Buiwie|a s1oypala pue ssolaes Jo spoob jo Addns
8y J0 souBApe Ul pied sluncwe Bullield SISWI0IShD pue sluswaslfie a|es |RuolIpUoD 10 Buises] |81ey2 'aseydind-aiy 49pun siojipalo Aue AJUspl pUB SJOLIPSLD (|B 3pnoUl ISR NOA 'S10N

SHOLIAIHD ANVJAOD
. g



LI-*°0-b

Hed

aimeubig

000053

00s

AlRUIRIO

NY/ EZHE ‘YINY2ISIIUD UODUIM 'Peoy Asung ied MBUS

1oyeg aousls |

00003

00s

Areuipi

NYZ €ZHE '4oINUoISUUD ‘UOPUIA ‘PeOY Asling Hied umeys

Jayeg epald

3njeA [eUIWON

saleys 4o "ON

aleyg Jo adA)

{(spomsod yum) ssauppy

Jagquiaw
10 I3p|oYaJRYysS JO aleN

SHIFWIW ANVAINO

2
2



